# OP \$40.00 1352638

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DYNAFLEX, LTD		12/03/2015	Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ortho Solutions LC	
Doing Business As:	DynaFlex	
Street Address:	10403 International Plaza Drive	
City:	St. Ann	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63074	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1352638	DYNA FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhcherv@aol.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: 763 S. NEW BALLAS ROAD
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK
SIGNATURE:	/paul m. denk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DYNAFLEXTMA#page1.tif source=DYNAFLEXTMA#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0689

900373049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into this 3rd day of

December 2015, by and between DYNAFLEX, LTD, a Missouri Corporation, and Ortho

Solutions LC, dba DynaFlex, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, and both having a

principal place of business located at 10403 International Plaza Drive, St. Ann, Missouir

63074

WHEREAS, DYNAFLEX has previously obtained United States Trademark

Registration No. 1,352,638, upon the mark DYNAFLEX, said mark having registered on

August 6, 1985, and herein assigns said trademark and its registration to Ortho Solutions

LC, the Assignment herein providing for the transfer of all right, title and interest in and

to the said trademark, and its registration, in addition to the good will symbolized by said

trademark, the Assignment being made for a consideration of (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; and said Assignment

further includes the right of Ortho Solutions LC, dba DynaFlex to initiate and prosecute

any suit for trademark infringement that may have occurred previously, is currently

occurring, or may occur in the future, and to recover any damages sustained as a result of

any unauthorized usage of the registered trademark.

This Assignment and transfer of this mark is made as of the day and year above

set forth.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0690

# DYNAFLEX, LTD

By: Darren G. Buddemeyer Gen. Mgr.

STATE OF MO

COUNTY OF St. Low>

MATTHEW K MALABEY Bothly Pistle-Hotory Seal State of Missouri, St Charles County Commission of 12425060 My Commission Explore Dec. 17, 2016

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: De 17, 2016